GAAP results (1)…………………………………………………………… 55,570$   25,846$   15,796$   0.10$

Restructuring, integration and other charges ……………………………………………………………32,679   32,679   22,272   0.15

Additional tax reserves…………………………………………………………… -   -   4,474   0.03

Retrospective application of accounting standard.……………………………………………………………(97)   3,655   2,228   0.02

Total adjustments…………………………………………………………… 32,582   36,334   28,974   0.20
Adjusted results…………………………………………………………… 88,152$   62,180$   44,770$   0.30$

(1)  As adjusted for the retrospective application of an accounting standard.

Accelerating Your Success™1414 Accelerating Your Success™

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G

• Pro forma or Organic revenue is defined as revenue adjusted for the impact of acquisitions to include
the revenue recorded by these businesses as if the acquisitions had occurred at the beginning of fiscal
2009. Revenue adjusted for this impact is presented below:

Revenue Acquisition Pro forma
as Reported Revenue Revenue

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2010……………………………………………………………4,355,036$   15,464$   4,370,500$

Q2 Fiscal 2010……………………………………………………………4,834,524   4,820   4,839,344

Q3 Fiscal 2010……………………………………………………………4,756,786   -   4,756,786

YTD Fiscal year 2010……………………………………………………………13,946,346$   20,284$   13,966,630$

Q1 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………4,494,450$   180,494$   4,674,944$

Q2 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………4,269,178   146,057   4,415,235

Q3 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………3,700,836   12,778   3,713,614

Q4 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………3,765,432   11,623   3,777,055

Fiscal year 2009……………………………………………………………16,229,896$   350,952$   16,580,848$

Accelerating Your Success™1515 Accelerating Your Success™

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G

• Q3 FY10 – Restructuring, integration and other charges totaled $7.3 million pre-tax, $5.6 after tax and $0.04 per share on a diluted basis.  The
Company recognized a gain on the sale of assets amounting to $3.2 million pre-tax, $2.0 million after tax and $0.01 per share on a diluted basis,
as a result of certain earn-out provisions associated with the earlier sale of the Company’s prior equity investment in Calence. The Company also
recognized a net tax benefit of $2.3 million and $0.02 per share on a diluted basis related to adjustments for a prior year tax return and a benefit